
Iowa State (5-3) -vs- UT Arlington (3-5)
2/14/2026 at Arlington, Texas (Illan Saxe Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Schurman, Lauren (3-2)
Loss: McDonell, Madi (2-1)
HBP: Palumbo, Olivia, Sralik, Hailey Lynn, McDonell, Madi
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Cris Durbin First: Jamie Wood Third Base: Joshua Forburger 
Start: 7:42 pm   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 250   Weather: 59, dark, winds W @ 6 mph
Game notes:
- Mullen faced 2 batters in the 3rd.
- McDonnell faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Iowa State 4 3 0 6 0 2 0 15 15 0
UT Arlington 0 2 5 2 0 2 0 11 11 2

Iowa State 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clemons, Jessie lf 5 1 0 0 1 0 6
Johnson, Tatum cf 5 3 2 0 1 1 1
Bartholomew, Reagan ss 3 4 2 0 2 0 0
Shepherd, Kadence 2b 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
Malott, Sydney 1b 3 1 1 2 2 0 1
Ford, Karlee c 4 2 4 5 1 0 0
Minor, Ashley dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nosan, Isabelle pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kane, Kasey dp 3 1 1 2 0 0 3
Oliver, Hayleigh rf 5 1 3 2 0 0 0
Andrews, McKenna 3b 4 0 0 1 1 0 0
Mullen, Ava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Palumbo, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schurman, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 15 15 14 8 1 11

2B: Shepherd, Kadence (1); Malott, Sydney (1)
HR: Kane, Kasey (1); Oliver, Hayleigh (1)
HBP: Minor, Ashley (2)

UT Arlington 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Feeney, Valeria 2b 3 1 1 0 2 0 2
McNulty, Mia dp 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
McClarity, Dee 1b 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Holland, Peyton ss 3 2 1 3 0 1 1
Sailor, Kaitlyn 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Minor, Taylor ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Neises, Marley cf 2 2 1 3 1 0 0
Creech, Kelsey lf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Cooper, Cameron rf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Smith, Jordan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maldonado, Talia c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Soza, Vanessa ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sralik, Hailey Lynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McDonell, Madi p 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Furniss, Maddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 11 9 5 5 6

3B: Creech, Kelsey (1)
HR: Holland, Peyton (1); Neises, Marley (1)
SF: Neises, Marley (1)
SB: Creech, Kelsey (1)
HBP: Holland, Peyton (1)
E: Feeney, Valeria (1); McClarity, Dee (1)
DP: 1

Iowa State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mullen, Ava 2.0 3 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 4 46
Palumbo, Olivia 0.2 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 30
Schurman, Lauren (W, 3-2) 4.1 5 4 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 18 21 2 7 105
Totals 11 11 11 5 5 1 0 1 0 31 38 4 12 181

UT Arlington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sralik, Hailey Lynn 0.2 2 4 4 4 1 1 0 1 0 4 9 1 0 34
McDonell, Madi (L, 2-1) 2.1 7 6 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 14 17 4 2 53
Furniss, Maddie 4.0 6 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 19 21 5 7 71
Totals 15 15 10 8 1 2 0 2 0 37 47 10 9 158



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Iowa State - Top of 1st ISU UTA
Clemons walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Johnson, T. struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
Clemons advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Bartholomew walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Shepherd popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 0 0
Malott walked (3-0 BBBB); Bartholomew advanced to second; Clemons advanced to third. 0 0
Ford, K. singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Malott advanced to second; Bartholomew scored; Clemons
scored. 2 0
Minor hit by pitch (1-2 FBK); Ford, K. advanced to second; Malott advanced to third. 2 0
Oliver singled through the left side, RBI (3-0 BBB); Minor advanced to second; Ford, K. advanced to third;
Malott scored. 3 0
Andrews walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Oliver advanced to second; Minor advanced to third; Ford, K. scored. 4 0
McDonnell to p for Sralik. 4 0
Clemons reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKF); Andrews advanced to second; Oliver out at third 3b
unassisted. 4 0

UT Arlington - Bottom of 1st ISU UTA
Feeney walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 4 0
McNulty reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBBBK); Feeney out at second ss to 2b. 4 0
McClarity struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 4 0
Holland grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 4 0

Iowa State - Top of 2nd ISU UTA
Johnson, T. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 0
Bartholomew singled to left field (1-0 B); Johnson, T. advanced to second. 4 0
Shepherd reached on a throwing error by 2b (1-0 B); Bartholomew advanced to third; Johnson, T. scored,
unearned. 5 0
Malott walked (3-2 KBBBKFB); Shepherd advanced to second. 5 0
Ford, K. singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Malott advanced to third; Shepherd scored, unearned;
Bartholomew scored. 7 0
Minor hit by pitch (0-2 KK); Ford, K. advanced to second. 7 0
Oliver popped up to ss to left field (0-0). 7 0
Nosan pinch ran for Minor. 7 0
Andrews popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 7 0
Clemons popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 7 0

UT Arlington - Bottom of 2nd ISU UTA
Sailor grounded out to ss (3-1 BFBB). 7 0
Neises walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 0
Creech tripled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Neises scored. 7 1
McDonnell to p for Cooper. 7 1
Cooper to rf. 7 1
Cooper to dp for McDonnell. 7 1
McDonnell grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-1 KB); Creech scored. 7 2
Maldonado flied out to rf down the rf line (1-2 KKFB). 7 2

Iowa State - Top of 3rd ISU UTA
Johnson, T. singled to second base (0-0). 7 2
Bartholomew grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 FK); Johnson, T. out on the play. 7 2
Shepherd singled to center field (2-2 KBFB). 7 2
Malott popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 7 2

UT Arlington - Bottom of 3rd ISU UTA



Feeney singled up the middle (0-1 K). 7 2
McNulty singled to center field (0-0); Feeney advanced to second. 7 2
Palumbo, O. to p for Mullen. 7 2
McClarity singled through the left side (1-2 BKF); McNulty advanced to second; Feeney advanced to third. 7 2
Holland hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); McClarity advanced to second; McNulty advanced to third; Feeney scored. 7 3
Holland advanced to third; McClarity scored; McNulty scored on a wild pitch. 7 5
Sailor grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBFBB). 7 5
Neises fouled out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Holland scored. 7 6
Creech singled to shortstop (3-2 KBFFFBBF). 7 6
Cooper to rf for McDonnell. 7 6
McDonnell to p for Cooper. 7 6
Creech stole second. 7 6
Cooper singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBFBBFF); Creech scored. 7 7
Schurman to p for Palumbo, O.. 7 7
Maldonado walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Cooper advanced to second. 7 7
Feeney grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKFFFF). 7 7

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Iowa State - Top of 4th ISU UTA
Ford, K. singled to left field (1-1 BS). 7 7
Kane to dp for Nosan. 7 7
Kane homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 KSB); Ford, K. scored. 9 7
Oliver homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 10 7
Furniss to p for McDonnell. 10 7
Andrews flied out to cf (0-1 K). 10 7
Clemons reached on an error by 1b (1-1 BK). 10 7
Johnson, T. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKF); Clemons out at second ss unassisted. 10 7
Bartholomew walked (3-2 BBFBFB); Johnson, T. advanced to second. 10 7
Shepherd doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Bartholomew scored, unearned; Johnson, T. scored,
unearned. 12 7
Malott doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 BFB); Shepherd scored, unearned. 13 7
Malott advanced to third on a wild pitch. 13 7
Ford, K. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 13 7
Kane grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 13 7

UT Arlington - Bottom of 4th ISU UTA
McNulty grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 13 7
McClarity singled through the right side (0-2 KFF). 13 7
Holland homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 KSBBFFBF); McClarity scored. 13 9
Minor pinch hit for Sailor. 13 9
Minor grounded out to ss (0-0). 13 9
Neises grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 13 9

Iowa State - Top of 5th ISU UTA
UT Arlington challenges the out at first. Call upheld. 13 9
Sailor to 3b for Minor. 13 9
Oliver grounded out to p (1-0 B). 13 9
Andrews grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBK). 13 9
Clemons grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 13 9

UT Arlington - Bottom of 5th ISU UTA
Creech walked (3-1 FBBBB). 13 9
Cooper struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 13 9
Maldonado singled down the rf line (1-1 KB); Creech advanced to second. 13 9
Feeney grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF); Maldonado advanced to second; Creech advanced to third. 13 9
McNulty struck out looking (2-2 KKFBBFK). 13 9



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Iowa State - Top of 6th ISU UTA
Johnson, T. singled up the middle (1-2 BKF). 13 9
Bartholomew singled to center field (3-1 BBFB); Johnson, T. advanced to second. 13 9
Shepherd flied out to rf (1-0 B); Johnson, T. advanced to third. 13 9
Malott grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Bartholomew advanced to second; Johnson, T. scored. 14 9
Ford, K. singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Bartholomew scored. 15 9
Kane flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 15 9

UT Arlington - Bottom of 6th ISU UTA
McClarity popped up to ss (1-2 BKFFFF). 15 9
Holland struck out looking (3-2 SBBBKK). 15 9
Sailor singled to left field (0-0). 15 9
Neises homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Sailor scored. 15 11
Creech grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 15 11

Iowa State - Top of 7th ISU UTA
Oliver singled to center field (0-0). 15 11
Andrews flied out to cf to left center (2-2 FBFFB). 15 11
Clemons flied out to rf (1-2 FKB). 15 11
Johnson, T. grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFB). 15 11

UT Arlington - Bottom of 7th ISU UTA
Smith pinch hit for Cooper. 15 11
Smith grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKFB). 15 11
Soza pinch hit for Maldonado. 15 11
Soza struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 15 11
Feeney walked (3-1 FBBBB). 15 11
McNulty fouled out to c (2-2 SBBKFFFF). 15 11


